
ILLUSTRATED 

Parts 

BREAKDOWN 

PDP 11/50 
16 BIT COMPUTER (Basic) 

HOW TO USE THE IPB 

GENERAL 

This (PB 1s Compiled following the organization and nomenciature of 

the engineering drawing structure. 

MAJOR ASSEMBLY LOCATOR 

The Major Assembly Locator (first ifustration) 1s an index that 
provides a descr: ption and a figure reference tor all lustrations used in 

this manvel 

INDENTED PARTS LIST 

This manual identifies each assembly being broken down (figure 
reference callout). end ali parts of that assembly. Further breakdown 
of an assembly 19 shown by an asterish (°) preceding the item callouts 
im the Description Column The number of asterisks preceding an item 
8 used to denote the subordination of that item with respect to the 
Major Assembiy A single asterisk preceding ar item description 
indicates that the tem is part of the major assembly being illustrated 

items that are subordinate to single asterisks items, are denoted by 

two asterisks (°°) and immediately follow the related single asterisk 
tem, Additonel asterisks ere used, a8 required, to denote further 
subordination This system of part identification, provides a means for 
the user to identify the next higher assembly item and make aiternate 
eslections for parts when the required replacement part or assembly 1s 

not immediately availabie 

COLUMN CALLOUT DESCRIPTION 

Figure & Item — indicates the tigure number and item number of each 
part 

Description — Lists the name of the part and pertinent specifications 

(when required). Asterisks preceding the description denote the 
subordination of the part to the next higher assembly. 

DEC Part No. — Lists the DEC part ordering number. A blank in this 
column indicates a DEC part number was not assigned at the time of 
Publication 

ECO Cut-In — The notation at the top of this column indicates the 
ECO level of the system (option), at which the IPB was initially 
prepared. Subsequent ECO ‘eve! designations, that modify @ 
Parts or add new parts to the device, are inserted in the ECO Cut-in 
column next to the part that is added or modified. A bracket ({) 
preceding the item description 1s used to mdicate the parts affected by 
ECO'’s. 

Vendor Code/Part No. — indicates vendor parts that are not stocked 
by DEC. Refer to the Field Service Spares Catalog (vendor part 
number to DEC part number) for the vendor code cross-reterence. 

Used On Code — Letters in this column correspond to the variation 
codes assigned in Figure 1. Parts with an Alpha notation(s) are used 
only in those option variations. A blank indicates that the part is used 
on all option variations. 

Ret Fig No. — 4 cross reference between ilustrations. For each Major 
Assembly, the number in this column denotes the figure of the next 

higher assembly. For all subassemblies, the number in this column 
denotes the figure showing additional detailed breakdown. 

SYMBOL USAGE 

Hardware Designators — Alpha designators for screws (S), washers 
(W), muts (N), and retaining rings (A) are inserted after the item 
number callouts on the lustration when stacked item numbers are 

used 

Attaching Hardware — The @ symbol! 1s inserted before any part thet 
‘S$ used a8 attaching hardware. Attaching hardware 1s denoted as those 

Darts that are not an integral part of the referenced assembly. 

(NFR) Not Field Repairable — The (NFA) symbol is inserted after 
any assembly that is not ro be field dismantied. 

Other Symbols - Any other symbols that are required for kits 
accessories, etc.. will be explained and appear # part of the item 
description. 

REVISION HISTORY 

PRINTING ECO LEVEL DATE PAGES AFFECTED 

Ist Printing POP 11/50 00000-00004 108-74 NA 
960C 00000 00001 
950 00100 00102 
H950A 00000 00001 
6409684 00000 00005 
7008784 00000 00002 
7009540 00000 00000 

Copynght © 1974, by Digital Equipment Corporation 

DEC reserves the right, without outive. to make substitutions and 
modifications om the specifications of products documented in the 
manual and further reserves the right to withdraw any of these 
products from the ma@ ket without notue. 

DEC as not responsthle for errors which may appear in the technical 
desenption (including iMustrations and photographs) of the products 
covered by this manual, 

None of the desenptions contamed in the manual imply the 

granting of any heense whatsoever to make, use of sell equipment 

constructed in accordance therewith 

Printed inUS A 

POP /sF2 -) 



y ~~ MODEL POP-11/50 COMPUTER ASSEMBLY 
Fig. 1 io 4960 MAIN CABINET ASSEMBLY 

Fig. 2 

POWER HARNESS ASSEMBLY 
Fig. 4 and 4A 

ETCH BOARD ASSEMBLY (11/45-CONSOLE) 

Fig. Jand 3A 

742 POWER SUPPLY 
(See (PB Manus! DEC-H742-1P6) 

744 REGULATOR 
(See IPB Manusi DEC H744.1PB) 

W745 REGULATOR 
(See (PB Manus! DEC-H745.1P8) MOUNTING BOX ASSEMBLY 

(See (PB Manus! OEC-BANTF IP) 

1 POWER CONTROLLER 
(See? IPB Menusi DEC-861A.8,C iP8) 

NOTE: DOOR AND PANELS NOT SHOWN 
FOR PURPOSE OF CLARITY 

Major Assembly Locator, POP-1 1/50 Computer 

hi2 1Pe-11/50 

POP I /¥0 -2 



FOR PURPOSE OF CLARITY 
NOTE. DOOR AND PANELS NOT SHOWN 

Figure 1. Model PDP-11/50 Computer Assembly (16 Bit) 

ZO2O020 
1PB-11,60 

al 
PARTS LIST 

PDP 1/0 -3



VENDOR 

DEC USED ON 

DESCRIPTION = NO. CODE |CODE] PART NO. 

MODEL PDP 11/50 COMPUTER ASSY (16 BIT) 

Code A sed on PDP 11°50 CA (Basic Assy! POP.11/50-Cal 
t16v 

Code 8 used on POP 11 50 CB (Basic Assy! POP.11/50- CB 

230v 

’ *CABINET ASSEMBLY (POP 11) “960CD 2 

2 *MOUNTING BOX ASSEMBLY BAIT FA See Manus! DEC BAI1-F IPB 
3 *PROCESSOR (16 Git) (Reter to Module KB11A 

Utilieton Owg E MU K811 A 01) 
°° Wired Assempty (KB1T A) 70. C887" .00 

ry *ETCH BOARD ASSY (11/45 Console! 54.09684-00 3 
6 "Screw, Phi Pan Ha No. 6 32 « 31 (deleted) 90-06021-02 

*Screw, Pri Pan Ha No. 632 « 31 (added) 90-06021.01 

6 *Wesher, Lock int Tooth No. 6 90 06633-00 
? *Specer, Hex Special 90 09120.01 

8 *Peng, indicator 74-09271 01 

J * Gere 12. 10710-00 

10 "Screw, Pri Pan Ha No. 832% 50 9006039 01 

" *Wesher, Lock Ext Tooth No. 8 90-08072 00 

12 “POWER CONTROL ASSEMBLY (115V) 861A A See Manual DEC 8614.8,.C.1P8 
*POWER CONTROL ASSEMBLY (230V) 861-8 8 See Manual DEC-861A,8,C.1PB 

3 "Screw, Phi Pan Hd No. 10-32 « 62 90-06074.01 

4 *Washer, Lock Ext Tooth No. 10 90.07651.00 
6 "Nut, Tinnerman 90-07786.00 
6 *POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY (115V) 4742-4 Aa See Manual DEC-H742-1P8 

"POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY (230V) 7428 8 See Manust OEC H742.1PB8 
”? *REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (+5V) 744-00 See Manus! DEC-H744.1P8 

iT *MEGULATOR ASSEMBLY (-15V) 745-00 See Manual OEC-H745-1PB 
‘9 * Bracket, Meter Mounting 74-09622 00 

20 *Meter, Elapsed Tine (M1906) 12 01208-00 A 
[*nMeter, Elapsed Time (M1908) (deleted) 1202270 00 8 

L* Meter, Elapsed Time (M1905) (added) 12 02234.00 00004 8 

2 *Screw, Pri Pan Hd No 440 90 08301 01 

22 "Nut. Kep No 440 90-06557 00 
23 *Bracket, Mounting, 10-12 inch panel 74 09289 00 
24 *Cove:, Panel 10-1/2 inch 4950 QA 
26 *Gcrew, Phi Pan Hd No, 832% 38 90-06037 01 

26 *Nut, Kep No. 8-32 90.06563-00 
27 * Bracket, Harness Support 74 09445.00 
28 *Piate, Support 74 09447.00 
2 *Screw, Phi Pan Hd No, 10:32 « .50 90.06073-01 
30 *Nut, Kep No. 10:32 90-06565.00 
u *HMARNESS, Power (11 45) (deleted) 70-08784 00 4 

Used on equipment with serial numbers up 

to 1999 
*MARNESS, Power (11°45) (added) 70-09540-00 | 00002 aa 

Used of equipment with serial numbers 2000 
and apove 

32 “Support, Harness 74.09446 00 
a3 *Cable, Indicator (Rework) 70-08864.-00 
4 "Bracket, Shipping 74.09312 00 

36 "Screw, Pri Pan Had No. 10 32 « 38 90-06071-01 

16 * Bracket. Cable Holdown 74-1058! 00 

” *Clamp and Strap, Capte 1211215 00 
38 *Clamn, Cable 7.8 inch 90.07090-00 

PAR SOP O020 
1Pe-11-50 parte 1s 

PDP I fee -4 



VENDOR REF & CUT.IN 
iTEM DEC Por 11/so)} USED ON FIG 

DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 90000 CODE CODE PART NO. NO. 
+— oe 

» *Tie Wrap 900788000 
40 *Clamp Covie $8 inch 90-07087-00 
a "Clamp, Cabie 3/16 inch 90 0708000 
42 "Screw. Pri Pan Ha No 632+ 100 90-06043.01 
43 *ey i9 29 15843.00 99 «M2247 

44 *Moimng, Latch 12 09224.00 
46 "Screw, Pri FitHaNo B3I2214 90-06035.00 

DECALS (Not Shown, 
Decal, Power Supply (Upper PS) 53 10049-00 

1 Decal, Power Supply (Lower P'S) 53.10048-00 
*Oecet, MUL DEC 3 378-1474 N272 (Top of 
BAIIF) 

*Oece!, 4742 °.S. (A) ideterad) 53-09993 00 

*Oece!, 11/4511 /60 Reg. Contig, A 53.10709-00 | 00002 
. (Back of BAN) F) (edded) 

*Deca!, 1742 P.S (8) (deleted) 53-09994-00 

1Decal, 11/45-11/50 Reg. Contig B 53-10710 00 00002 

(Beck of BA11-F) (aaded) 

*Dece!, Patent (Back of BAI! F) (added! 14-09478 00 00003 

'Decel Back Peng Caution (On exposed panel 741117000 00001 

of BANT-F Lemnd Console) added) 

Sib POP 1 [Se “a _ 1PB8-11/50 



11/48-03 

Figure 2. H960C Main Cabinet Assembly (Sheet 1 of 2) 

FAPOO80 
1PB8-11/50 

PIP ///52 -6



32S 
33N 

3 (Ref) 

10 (Ref) ~ 

30 
357] 

3 (Ref) 
10( Ref) 

11/45.04 

Figure 2. H960C Main Cabinet Assembly (Sheet 2 of 2) 

raeane 



DESCRIPTION 

M96OC MAIN CAGINET ASSEMBLY 

DEC 

PART NO. 

USED ON 
CODE PART NO. 

' “BASIC CABINET ASSEMBLY, 19 inch 
2 eo ASSEMBLY (19 inch) 

with Casters and Leveiers (deleted) 
3 **°*° FRAME ASSEMBLY, 19 inch (deleted) 

a ** "Caster Set (deleted) See Note 1. 
Ss “°° *Caster (deleted) 
6 **°*Nul, Kep No. 5/16-18 (deleted) 
’ ***Leveier Set (deleted) 
8 °°! eveler (deleted) 
9 °°*?Nut, Hex Lock No. 1/2 13 (deleted) 

10 **FRAME ASSEMBLY (19 inch) 
with Casters and Levelers (added) See Note 1. 

" ***Leveter (added) 
be 

2 °° °Mut, Hex Lock >, 1/2-13 NC (added) 90.06596 00 H950A 

00001 
ir] °° "Screen, Bottom Pan (added) 950 

00102 
4 ** "Screw, Sems Sita Hd No. 10-32 x 5/8 wen 950 

00102 
16 **STABILIZER FOOT ASSEMBLY H952-BA 
16 *** Foot, Stebilizer (R.H.) 74-06699.01 
7 ***F oot, Stabilizer (L.H.) 74-06699-02 
18 *° "Screw, Phi Truss Hd No. 10-32 x 3/4 90-07630-00 

(Passivate) 

19 °° *Screw, Shoulder Fit Hd No. 1/4-20 x 2.5/8 90-08370-00 

20 ***Nut, Kep No. 1/4-20 90-08203-00 
2 ***Leveler 90-07601.00 

22 ** FAN ASSEMBLY, 115V H952-CA A 
**FAN ASSEMBLY, 230V H952.CB 8 

23 *** Fan, Caravel, 115 V 12 04826.00 A 

*** Fan, Caravel, 230V 12.09798-00 8 
24 ** *Guerd, Finger 12-09175-00 
26 ** "Screw, Phi Pan Ho No. 6-32 x 1/2 90-06022-01 

26 ***Nut, Kep No, 6-32 90-06560-00 
27 ** *Cover, Fan Hole 74-06 706.00 
28 **Filter H950SA 
29 "Panel, End H952-AA 
30 "Panel, Cover (10 1/2 inch) H950-0A 
3) **Molding, Thick Latch 12.11386-00 
32 **Screw, Phi Fit Hd No 1032 x 1/2 90.06073 02 
a3 **Nut, Tinnerman No 10 32 90 07786.00 
34 **tnlay 12.09176 02 
35 ** Bezel, Snap on (10 1/2 inch) 1209225 00 
316 "Logo, POP 14 74 07936 04 
37 *Door, Full Length (RH) 1950 BA 
% **Magnet 12-09165 00 
390 **Nut. Kep No 6 32 90 06560.00 
40 **Bushing, Pivot 74 0670200 
a! **Pin. Door 74 06672 00 
42 **Pin, Door 74 06671 00 
43 ** Ring, Retaining 90-07184.00 
44 **Washer, Nvyion 1 20D « 11/32 1D x 1/16 12 09163 00 

Note? On new cabinets. casters are welded 
to the frame ; 

9/10 1PB-11/50 

POP 1/1/50 -¥



11/45-05 

Figure 3. Etch Board Assembly (Etch Rev B) (Sheet 1 of 2) 

ZHEH020 
PARTS LIST 1P8-11/50 

PDP /se 



f =| hs Hl 
} 200305 fatten 

Bs oe ) 
na eae 4 i] | aint 

YY S&S 

ODM BE Co: rn tL om ORO DIC WONC Ja4: 

ee cil. a: 
| WO WOOT DIC BOWOWOS#OIO 21023 

& 

{] 
[92 000300 Zao 289 300 093 GG J29 Deo s8 Poy Jad cot Od O90 209 30 UD 

Nive 
wvy : 

11/45- 2442 244 24 4 24 26 rr DIODES end RESISTORS dua ie 
is] 

: — ETCH REVS 

Figure 3. Etch Board Assembly (Etch Rev B) (Sheet 2 of 2) 

PAR POro0e0 
PARTS LIST 

1PB8-11/60 
{2 

PDP U /se -/



VENDOR 
ITEM DEC se-oscas| USED ON FIG 

DESCRIPTION PART NO. | oco0o CODE PART NO. 

ETCH BOARD ASSEMBLY 54-09684.00 

(ETCH MEV 8) 

1 *Boerd, Etched Circuit $0-09603.00 

2 *Cepecitor (C1-C186,C34) 01 MFD 100V 20% 10 01610-00 

00001 

3 *Cepacitor (C19-—C33) 6.8 MFD 35V 20% 10-0006 7-00 

(C25-C33 saded) 00001 
a@ * Diode (01-091) 0664 11-00114-00 

6 “LC, (€1,€3,€6,£ 10-E 12) OEC 7400 19.05575.00 - 
6 °C. (62,64) OEC 7417 19-099 29-00 
7 *1.C. (E65) DEC 9318 19-10454-00 

8 *1.C. (€7,€13-E 18) OEC 7416 19-09928.00 
9 *1.C. (68) DEC 7404 19-09686.00 

10 *1.C. (€9) MC 3001 19-095 14-00 
" *Lemp (11-154) 2309 G Hudson Biue 12-09219-00 
12 *Connector (J1,J2) Right Angie Header 12-09941.00 

13 *Connector (J3) (Pin Housing) Mate-N-Lok 12-09340-00 
14 "Switch (S$1-S18,$23,524) Toggle, Momentary 12-16846-00 
16 "Switch (S19-S22,825-—S28) Toggle, Momentary | 12-10841 00 
16 “Switch ($29,S31) Rotary, 8 Position 12.10775.00 

Ww "Switch ($30) Rotary, 3 Position 12-10753-00 
8 “Knob, Switch (Rose) 12-10796-01 

19 "Knob, Switch (Magenta) 12-10796-02 

20 *Knob, Switch (Gray) 12-10796-03 

21 "Knob, Function (Black) 12-10773-00 
22 *Knob, Ourmmy (Gray) 12-10825-00 
23 *Pin. Socket AMP No, 61320-1 12-09456-00 
24 * Reristor (A 1—-R36,A55—A57,A62-A78, 13-00418-00 

A111-A119,A123—-A131,A135,R136) 

22K Ohm 1/4W 10% 

25 * Resistor (RI7—-RS4,A58—R61,R82—R109, 13-00275-00 

A137-R140) 220 Onm, 1/4W 10% 

26 * Resistor (A79—RB1,R120—RA122,A132—R134) | 13-00231 00 00001 

100 Ohm 1/4W 10% (deleted) 

27 * Resistor (R141) 270 Onm 1/4W 10% (added) 13-00286.00 00001 

28 *Support, Indicator Panet 74-09485.00 
29 *Lock, Power 12-10754-00 

30 *Key, Power Lock 29- 15843-00 99 xX2247 
a *Screw, Phi Pan Ha No. 6-32 « 38 90-06022-01 

32 *Nut, Kep No. 4-40 90-06557-00 
33 *Support, Switch 74-09270-01 
a4 Pomc Phi Pan Hd No. 8-32 x .31 (deleted) 90-06036.01 

“Screw, Self Tapping No. 8.32 x 1/4 (added) 90-039143-G0 00001 

35 "Washer, Lock Int. Tooth No. 8 90-06634 00 
36 “Screw, Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x .50 90-06024.01 
” “Standoff, Maie-Female No. 6-32 90-09120-01 

38 “Nut, Kep No. 6-32 90-06560-00 
39 “Washer, Lock Int Tooth No. 2 90-0663 1-00 
40 *Nut, Hex No. 2-56 90-06555.00 

41 *Wesher, Lock int Tooth No. 6 90-06633.00 

42 *Spacer, No.632 x 88 90-06861.00 

43 "Screw, Phi Pan Hd No. 440 « .38 90-06011-01 

a4 “Washer, Fiber H.H. Smith No. 2162 90-.06693-00 

45 “Strap, Lock Mounting 74-09489 00 
46 “Socket, Lamp 90-07812-00 

' 13/14 1PB-11/50 
PDPUSS° -/1 



ETCH REV C, D and E 

11/45-05 

Figure 3A. Etch Board Assembly (Etch Rev C.D and E) (Sheet 1 of 2) 

fi f [O20080 
15 PARTS LIST 1PB-11/50 

POP II [$0 12 



“tp. 

na ‘f we 

ereCEeTES 2 YF eee 0 249 206 8 

aETLEIEE 
CAPACITORS and 1.C.’s 

| ee 

Tell =e | 

" ‘al 
e ¢ ~ 

oc) a -— 

gt tO 
T 

py ahay 

: SRSA a of b—s—s 4 

2% 7? 11/48-07 

DIODES and RESISTORS 

ETCH REV C, D and E 

Figure 34 Etch Board Assembly (Etch Rev C.D and E) (Sheet 2 of 2) 

gd -f 020020 
1P8-11/50 lo PARTS LIST ’ 

POPU /§2 -13 



ECO 
& CUT-IN VENDOR REF 

DEC sa.ossas | USED ON 

DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 90002 CODE PART NO. 

ETCH BOARD ASSEMBLY 
(ETCH REV C) 

ETCH BOARD ASSEMBLY $4-09684.00 90004 1 

(ETCH REV D) 
ETCH BOARD ASSEMBLY 54.09684-00 00005 1 

(ETCH REV E) 

*Boerd, Etched Circust 5009603 00 

* Board, Etched Circuit 50-09603-00 
*Board, Etched Circuit 5009603 00 0000s 

2 *Capacitor (C1~C18, C3I4—C36) 10.01610-00 
.01 MED 100V 20% 

3 *Capacitor (C19—C33) 6.8 MFD 35V 20% 10-00067.00 
4 * Diode (01-091) 0664 11-00114-00 
5 *1.C. (E1,€3,€6,€ 10-E12) DEC7400 19. 05575-00 

6 *1.C. (€2,€4) DEC 7417 19-09929-00 
? *1.C. (6) DEC 9318 19-10454.00 
8 *1.C. (€7,€13-E18) DEC 7416 19.09928-00 

9 *LL.C. (€8) DEC 7406 19-09686.00 
10 *1.C. (€9) MC 3001 19-095 14-00 
"W *Lemp (11.154) 2309G Hudson Biue 12.09219-00 

12 *Connector (J 1,32) Right Angie Header 12-09941-00 
13 *Connector (J3) (Pin Housing) Mate N-Lok 12-09340-00 
4 *Switch (S1-S18,523,S24) Toggie, Momentary 12-10840-00 
16 *Switch (S19-—S22,S25-S28) Toggle, Mementary| 12-10841-00 
6 *Switch ($29,531) Rotary, 8 Position 12.10775-00 
v7 *Switch (S30) Rotery, 3 Position 12-10753-00 
i) *Knob, Switch (Rose) 12-10796-01 
9 *Knob, Switch (Magenta) 12 10796-02 

20 *Knob, Switch (Gray) 12-10796-03 
21 *Knob, Function (Black) 12-10773-00 
22 *Knob, Dummy (Gray) 12-10825-00 
23 *Pin, Socket AMP No. 61320-1 12.09456-00 
24 * Resistor (A 1—R36,A55-A57,R62-A78, 13-00418.00 

A111-A119, R123-—A131,R135,R 136) 

22K Onm 1/4W 10% 

25 * Resistor (R37—~AS4,A58-A61,AB2-A109. 13-00275-00 
A137—R140) 220 Onm, 1/4W 10% 

26 * Resistor (R120) 68 Ohm 1/4W 10% 13-00221-00 
27 * Resistor (R121) 56 Ohm 1/4W 10% 13-01429.00 
28 "Support, Indicator Panel 74.09485.00 

29 *Lock, Power 12-10754-00 
30 *Key, Power Lock 29-15843-00 XM2247 

xh] *Screw, Phi Pan Hd. No. 6.32 « 38 90-06022.01 

32 *Nut, Kep No. 4-40 (deleted) 90-06557-00 
*Nut, Nylon No. 4-40 (added) 90-07992-00 00003 

33 *Support, Switch 74-09270-01 

34 "Screw, Self Tapping No. 8-32 « 1/4 90-08143-00 
35 “Washer, Lock Int Tooth No. 8 90-06634.00 

36 *Screw, Pri Pan Hd No. 6.32 x 50 90-06024-01 
37 *Standott, Maile Female No. 6-32 90-09120-01 

38 *Nut, Kep No. 6-32 90-06560-00 

39 “Washer, Lock int Tooth No. 2 9006631 00 
40 *Nut, Hex No. 2-56 90-06555-00 
a1 *Wasner, Lock !nt Tootm No. 6 90-06633.00 
42 *Specer No.6.32% 88 90-0686 1-00 
a3 "Screw, Pri Pan Ha No. 440« 38 90-06011.01 

44 “Washer, Fiber H.H. Smith No. 2162 90-06693.00 

4s "Strap, Lock Mounting 74.09489-00 
*Socket Lamp 90-07812-00 

17/18 1P8-11/50 PDP WM /Se -14 



SS East tnd End End 

11/48-08 

: 3 - 
emt | * p22 

~ p23 

USED ON EQUIPMENT SERIAL NO. 1999 AND BELOW 

Figure 4. Power Harness Assembly (11/45) 

0-1/5 
evemoeg 22? 1//2 
Pp ARTS LIST 1PB8-11/60 



w
n
 

~ 
O
e
 
@
w
e
v
e
a
 

DESCRIPTION 

DEC 
PART NO. 

POWE A HARNESS ASSEMBLY (11/45) 

“Connector (1 13, 017-P21, P25-P31, P36) 

(Pin Housing) Mate N-Lok (P36 edded) 

*Connec tor (P14 P22)(Pin Housing) Maw N Lok 
*Connector (P15 P23)(Pin Housing) Mate N Lok 

(edded) 

*Connector (P16, P24NPin Housing’ Mate N Lok 
*Connector (P32, P33)(Pin Housing) Mate N Lok 

*Connec tor (P34, P35)Arkiess No 20325 (added) 
*Connec tor (P37) Arkiess (added) 
*Connector, Artiess (added) 
*Tie Wrap, Panduit SST 1 5M 
"Tie Wrap, Panduit SST2M 

*Terming!, Pin Contact 

70-08784-00 

120934001 

12 0935112 

12 09351.15 

12 09351.09 
12.09351.03 
90-07927.00 
9007928 00 fit 45.00022 
9007928 01 f'1 45 00054 
9007880 00 
9007052 00 

12 09378 01 

USED ON 
CODE 

VENDOR 

PART NO. 

1Pa@.11 50 20 

PYPMH/5e ~/E 



11/4509 

, USED ON EQUIPMENT SERIAL NO. 2000 AND ABOVE 

Figure 4A. Power Harness Assembly (11/45) 

PDIP UL 50 -/7



VENDOR 

iTEM DEC 1009840 | USED ON 

NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 90000 CODE PART NO, 

— 

4a POWER HARNESS ASSEMBLY (11/45) 70 09540 00 

i] *Connector (P19 P11 P1721 P25 P31 Pad) 12 09340 01 

(Pim Housng! Mate N Lom 

2 *Connector (P13) (Socket Housing) Mate N Lok | 12 09340 00 

3 *Connector (P12. P15 023 P26) (Pin Housing) 12 09351 15 

Mate N Los 
a *Connector (P14 P22) (Pin Houtng) 12 09351 12 

Mets" | 

6 *Connecto: (P16 P24) (Pn Housing) 12 09351 O9 

Mate N Lok 
. 

6 *Cennector (P32 %33) (Pin Housing) 12 09351 03 

Mate N Lok 

7 *Connector (P37) (Pin Housing) Mate N Lok 12 09351 06 

oy *Connector (P45) (Pin Housing) Mate N Lok 12 09351 04 

9 *Connector (145) (Socket Housing) 12 09350 04 

Mate N Lok 
10 *Connector, Soideriess 90 07928 00 
ni *Terminal Socket Contact 12 09379 00 

12 * Terminal, Pin Contact 12 09378 00 

13 * Tre Wrep 90 07032 00 

OEC 

’ 18.11/80 } 2 POP {$e ~/5 


